

Kathryn Guzzey

Deputy Director of Homeless Services for Supportive Housing



Kathryn Guzzey joined Interfaith Works in 2018 as a Bachelor of Social Work intern at the IW Women's Center. She has since held several positions but drew particular fulfillment from being a Case Manager at the IW Drop-in Center and Shelters at Progress Place, where she worked directly with clients experiencing homelessness. As Deputy Director of IW Supportive Housing Programs, Kathryn supports Program Directors and other staff in continuing to uphold homeless services best practices, addressing difficult housing barriers, and ensuring contractual compliance by our Supportive Housing programs. Kathryn's passion for advocating to expand mental health services and serving those experiencing homelessness led her to obtain her Bachelor of Social Work from University of Maryland, Baltimore County, and her Master of Social Work from University of Maryland School of Social Work and earned a Certified Social Worker-Clinical (LCSW-C) certification in May 2023. In her free time Kathryn enjoys hiking, jogging, and listening to true crime podcasts.